| 07-25 | -2003 | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|
| Facsimile of Point H (O-1595 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 10250 | 8327 Sease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies); 7 27 - 63 | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| Jeffrey L. Allen and Timothy B. Baker | Name: Westlake Technology Corporation | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Internal Address: | | | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | C | | | | |
| Assignment Merger | Street Address: 2801 Post Oak Boulevard | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: To correct assignee name on assignment recorded at reel/frame 013336/0205 | City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77056 | | | | |
| Execution Date: June 15, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| 10/172,228 | | | | | |
| 20.2.72,220 | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| Name: Ben D. Tobor | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 | | | | |
| Internal Address: BRACEWELL & PATTERSON, L.L.P. | ⊠ Enclosed | | | | |
| Street Address: P. O. Box 61389 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| | 8. Deposit Account No. | | | | |
| City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77208-1389</u> | 50-0259 (Order No. 89183.003) | | | | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | | | | |
| of the original document. | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | | | |
| Ben D. Tobor Name of Person Signing | | | | | |
| | Signature Date | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000058 10172228 07/24/2003 DBYRNE

40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

| | | 10-02-2002 |
|-----------------|--|---|
| • | Form PTO-1595 RECC (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| | Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ | , 102238688 |
| | | Dademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Jeffrey L. Allen Timothy B. Baker | Internal Address: |
| | Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | MARKON 4.24.07 |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: | Jies VINO |
| | | |
| 7 | ✓ Assignment | Street Address: 2801 Post Oak Boulevard of Name |
| 1 | Other | |
| | 08/15/2002 | City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77056 |
| | Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No |
| أسمعمهم ويزديمه | A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/172,228 Additional | B. Patent No.(s) al numbers attached? Yes No |
|) | 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp | pondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| , | concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ben D. Tobor | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| | | Enclosed |
| | Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Street Address: P.O. Box 63189 | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | | · |
| 701 /2d | City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77208-138 | 389 |
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | NOT USE THIS SPACE |
| FC:58 | 9. Signature. | |
| \ | Vimborly I Prove | Kimballay Brim alialna |
| | Kimberly L. Brown Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| | <u> </u> | including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Westlake Technology Corporation (the "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2801 Post Oak Blvd., Houston, Texas 77056, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the provisional application for United States Letters Patent, filed concurrently herewith and entitled "SLURRY TRAY AND SLURRY TRAY ASSEMBLY FOR USE IN FRACTIONATION TOWERS;" such application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, provisional, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all other original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements, together with the right to sue for past infringement of any of the same; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

JEFFREY L. ALLEN

DATE: JUNE 15, 2001

TRACTING DAVED

DATE: June 15, 2001

PATENT REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0777

| STATE OF KENTUCKY | § | | |
|--|---------------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------|
| COUNTY OF Marshall | § § | | |
| BEFORE ME, the undersigned JEFFREY L. ALLEN known to me to and acknowledged to me that he extherein expressed. | o be the person whose na | me is subscribed to the foreg | oing ASSIGNMENT |
| | Sh | erry Wilkin | |
| [SEAL] | Notary I | Public In And For The State | Of Kentucky |
| STATE OF KENTUCKY | § | | • |
| COUNTY OF Marshall | § § | u | |
| BEFORE ME, the undersigned TIMOTHY B. BAKER known to me and acknowledged to me that he extherein expressed. | to be the person whose na | ame is subscribed to the foreg | oing ASSIGNMENT |
| | J. | and Tille | |

Notary Public La And For The State Of Kentucky

LATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

| TATELOT AND INCAPENT |
|---|
| Docket No.: 89183.003 WHEREAS, We, Jeffrey L. Allen, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 640 LADY KARCH LN. |
| Calvert City, KY 42029; and Timothy B. Baker, a citizen of the U.S.A., residing at 600 57. AND REAST Paducah, KY 40001, have invented new and useful improvements in an |
| SLURRY TRAY AND SLURRY TRAY ASSEMBLY FOR USE IN FRACTIONATION TOWERS |
| for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by us on the date of August 15, 2002 and further being identified by Attorney's Docket No. 89183.003. WHEREAS, Westlake Technology Group, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address of 2801 Post Oak Boulevard, Houston, Texas 77056, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon. |
| NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. |
| We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action we may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement. We HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title and said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the Standard August 1. 2002. Jeffred II. Allen |
| THE STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF Marshall Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing |
| assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 15th day of 2002. Shery Welkins Notary Prolic in and for the State of Kentucky |
| Notary Pholic in and for the State of Kentucky IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 15th day of 40 Cust, 2002. Winnelly B. Baker |
| Timothy B. Baker THE STATE OF KENTUCKY COUNTY OF Marshall Before me personally appeared the above-identified individual and acknowledged the foregoing assignment to be his voluntary act and deed on the 15th day of 0,001. |
| Sully Wilkins Notary Public in and for the State of Kentucky |

Houston\1454837.1

RECORDED: 07/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014302 FRAME: 0779